FluidControl Units
FCU 2000 series
19" Schalttafel Modelle
19" Panel Mounted Models
Modèles Encastrés 19"
Typ / Type / Modèle
FCU = FluidControl Unit
Auflösung / Resolution / Résolution

- NV = Ausführung für niedrigviskose Medien 1-10 mm²/s / Model for low viscosity fluids 1-10 mm²/s /
Exécution pour fluides basse viscosité 1-10 mm²/s
Typenschlüssel / Model code / Code de commande
 FCU 2 1 3 0 – 1 – M /-BUS
Lieferumfang / Items supplied / Fournitures
– FCU
FCU
FCU
– Netzkabel
Mains cable
Câble électrique
– Bedienungsanleitung
Manual
Notice d‘utilisation
– Kalibrierzertifikat
Calibration certificate
Certificat d‘étalonnage
– PC Software Paket CoCoS Light
PC software package CoCoS Light
Kit logiciel PC CoCoS Light
Zubehör / Accessories / Accessoires
– Reservoir Extraction Unit REU
Reservoir Extraction Unit REU
Système de conditionnement REU
– Inlet und Outlet Schläuche 5 m Länge
Inlet and outlet hoses 5 m length
Raccord INLET et OUTLET longueur 5 m
– PC-Software Paket CoCoS Professional
PC Software Package CoCoS Professional
Kit logiciel PC CoCoS Professional
2
HYDAC FILTERTECHNIK GMBH
Industriegebiet, D-66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Telefon +49 (0)6897 509-419, Telefax +49 (0)6897 509-846
E-Mail: filtersysteme@hydac.com, Internet: www.hydac.com
Kontinuierliche Meßwertanzeige mit LC-Display
Continuous measurement display with LCD
Affichage continu des valeurs mesurées sur LCD
Selbstdiagnose kontinuierlich mit Fehleranzeige im LC-Display
Self-diagnosis continuously with error indication via LCD
Diagnostic automatique auto-contrôle en continu avec affichage des erreurs
sur LCD
Meßbereich (kalibriert) ISO 12/10/9 ... 23/21/18
In diesem Bereich ist das Gerät kalibriert.
Die Anzeige erfolgt bis hin zur Klasse ISO 25/23/21.
Measuring range (calibrated) ISO 12/10/9 ... 23/21/18
Within this range the device is calibrated.
Display actually goes up to class ISO 25/23/21.
Plage de mesure (calibrée) ISO 12/10/9 ... 23/21/18
L'appareil es calibré dans ces plages.
L'affichage se fait jusqu'à la classe ISO 25/23/21.
Datenspeicher (Batterie gepuffert) 3000 Messungen
Data memory (with battery back-up) 3000 measurements
Enregistrement des données 3000 mesures
(protection par accus)
Betriebsdruck
Operating pressures
Pression de service
Druckanschluß INLET: 1 - 350 bar, mit sauberem Filterelement
Pressure inlet INLET: 1 - 350 bar, with clean filter element
Raccord pression ENTREE: 1 - 350 bar, élément filtrant propre
Rücklaufanschluß OUTLET: max. 3 bar
Return line outlet OUTLET: max. 3 bar
Raccord retour SORTIE: max. 3 bar
Anschlüsse INLET: Minimeßkupplung Typ 1604
Ports OUTLET: Steckverbindung DN 7
Raccordements INLET: Minimess coupling type 1604
OUTLET: male coupling DN 7
ENTREE: raccord Minimess du type 1604
SORTIE: raccord mâle DN 7
Meßvolumenstrom
Sensor flow rate 50 - 150 ml/min